©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
March, 2010 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
MJW21192/D
MJW21192 (NPN),
MJW21191 (PNP)
Complementary Silicon
Plastic Power Transistors

Reference Manual, SOLDERRM/D.
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MJW21191 TO−247 30 Units/Rail
MARKING DIAGRAM
8.0 A
POWER TRANSISTORS
COMPLEMENTARY SILICON
150 V, 125 W
x = 1 or 2
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
G = Pb−Free Package
MJW21191G TO−247
(Pb−Free)
30 Units/Rail
MJW21192 TO−247 30 Units/Rail
MJW21192G TO−247
(Pb−Free)
30 Units/Rail
TO−247